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AHE M 4. 28 sl &

HDMI Q&A

Q. "EZ" HDMI A O| &1t "11&" HDMI A|0| &2 X}0|&= F A L|7t?

Z| 20 HDMI Licensing, LLC= A 0|=0| & == 15 #0[==& |§JEE' Zi0[2t HHSI S L Tt

HT(EE "#Z1") HDMI A O] &2 720p/1080i 21 =2t S&% 75Mhz == O 2.25Gbpsl| £ =2

ANEHSL T

DEH(LEE "HZE 2") HDMI A O[22 340Mhz =& %|C 10.2GbpsZ A|EHBIA S 0|= & x| HDMI
HAOIEE MEY # U= A2 WIF0|H, S7t5H= A 20| I3'/EEE S7t5t= AA0M M2 0%

£ E 5101 1080p M2 E FEE = UASLICH E3H 1% 70[ 22 WQXGA AlU|0F 2 L|E{(2560

x 1600°| SHAE) Z2 O =2 sjAtE C|AZ 0|2 48 ¢ AL L|CH,

Q. 100|Ef O| &2 HDMI A IO|=2 A{EA 7t &= JASLIt?

#ojgo| utx HalE %“arxqo_l 100/E{2EE &N O 71 Z0|2 AXSH= HDMI &

ZHZ 8= HDMI Of E{ 7F 20| QI&LICH O|2{3t S|AFS 2 & # 0|2 (H 0|2 AlS %%g&'
o I}o

Sh= 70|20 LHZHEl B4 MR} 7|7)), 2 7], FE7|% 6t ofL|at CATS/6 3L
[oh ot 2242 HZBLIC

A g+ AsLin

o2 Mz=gHof 25 S E Aol 2 E ULt

OL._

Q. #0|=0| HDMI 21& ?ﬂ | = Q1K O
D E HDMI M| E2 HDMI &% A|® 729 &

49
Jd2{Lt, HDMI 237t Qe 91|0|—% ol
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73

TOLAURR MCHZ AR EX] 2 27t AS = ASHCL
ANEAM M2 AR =2 87| TI*H o|gist =
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AHE MM 5. 72

T 2XNH HO|HAIE

A 0|E DU5053Z

ClAEY 0l BF TIo] £t & 0.67" DLP 7|&

E i 7,500F Hl

nk=N. PXy = WUXGA (1920 x 1200)

ZCH S UHD (3840%2160) @60Hz

oAt 2,000:1/3,000,000:1(H & 7 & /7HE)

g olN =H/7d Z[CH 20,000A|ZHE[O| & Q1& 2t0| E 2Z)

S AHH[* 115 -1.9 :1 (STD)

o|O|X] A 7|(CHZHMd)* | 36.7" - 322" (STD)

EAF A2|* 1.5m - 8m (STD)

EAL #Hl=x* F#2.45 - 313, f =17.23 ~ 27.9mm

= Hl&* 1.65x

ot HH| 16:10(7|-22})

Ly +90%~+115% (STD) & +100%~+110% (ST TRO.5)

7|28 B =48 £30°, =% +30°

+8 Fht 15, 31 - 91.4Hz

FE FALE 24 ~ 30Hz, 47 ~ 120 Hz

3D 7| i[§95f§+&‘l”kf'ajﬂg“”i¥f'° Blu-ray, 2922 HAl =l m{F,
soree B, Zdola =41)

T V:25% @ 9|(STD) | 10% H2|(ST)
H: &1F 4%0|M RLEZF 4%71H K|

HEE S8y VGA, SVGA, XGA, WXGA, SXGA, SXGA+, UXGA, 1080P, WUXGA,
4K@60hz, Mac
HDMI 2.0(27§)(HDCP v2.3 2%), 3D-&7|2t &3, HDMI £,

O Gl mE 2L (0L M), USB EtY A T/ (5V/2.0A), RS-232-In,
RJ45(LAN)(10/100Mbps), USB O|L| B(A{H|2),
HDBaseT™(100Mbps) (&)

SAR HolZ, MY, ME(XH Es 2H)

Hor &R Kensington® HQt &2 Ot Hf 7|IjE X2

A7[(WxDxH) 496x380%x160mm(19.5” x 14.9” x 6.3") (2t & CH A 2|)

el 12kg(26.41bs)

AHg 7t A SlAf0F A7

AT 10W 174

= [ 35dB(2 ), 31dB(E™ 2E)

M S8 AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz

X v 500W@110Vac(th), 2w O] 2HUEQ/S Cf7]),
0.5W O|ZHET Ci~])

8174 ;= K7 0~40°C oL, Ml &5 10%~ 85%,
H 3=

B s xA -10~60°C 2=, SH &&= 5%~ 95%,
HIS=

7| & AM Mz AC M¥ ZE HiEZ| =g 2|2H, dFM 7|E
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5. 4

=

[=R=e] = DK5153Z

CIAEY 0l BF TIo| Bt & 0.65" DLP 7|&
7| 6,2002H

DL SAE 4K UHD (3840 x 2160)

ZCH S e 4K UHD (3840 x 2160) @60Hz
A

2,000:1(7|£)/3,000,000:1(F & 7=l 7HE)

Z|CH 20,000A| ZFH(EO] X 21 20| E A T)

£ ApH| *

115 -1.9 :1 (STD)

O|O|X| 27| (E{ztM )* | 36” - 313" (STD)

FAFAHE| * 1.5m - 8m (STD)

FEAAIZ * F#2.45 - 313, f =17.23 - 27.9mm

= Hlg* 1.65x

ot HH| 16:9(7| 24!

ImAl +95%~+120% (STD) & +105%~+115% (ST TR0.48)

7IAE B 4 £30° =& £30°

=8 Fht 15, 31 - 91.4Hz

FE FALE 24 - 30Hz, 47 - 120Hz

3D 7S iL%(DEP@ Link™, HDMI v2.0 Blu-ray, Zt2-2& &4, =2 1Y,
aotEe WAl ey =4t

Blx 0|5 BOf %k V: 25% HLI(STD) \ 10% HLI(ST)

H: 2% 4%0|A Q2% 4%7tA

VGA, SVGA, XGA, WXGA, SXGA, SXGA+, UXGA, 1080P, WUXGA,
4K@60hz, Mac

HDMI 2.0(271)(HDCP v2.3 22}), 3D-&7|2t 3, HDMI £,
QL ==(0|L] M), usSB EfY A T&(5V/2.0A), RS-232-In,

/o A& == RJ45(LAN)(10/100Mbps), USB 0| L| B(A{H| ),
HDBaseT™(100Mbps) (&)

AL HolE, 8%, ME(TH E= 2H)

Hot &2 M Kensington® E0t &% Hot Ht 7|IHE & F

37| (WxDxH) 496x380%x160mm(19.5” x 14.9” x 6.3") (&I CH H| 2]

2 12kg(26.41bs)

AHE TtsTh M S| A TIf A7 M

AT 7 10W 174

A2 Y 35dB(Y4h), 31dB(E ™ 2E)

AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz

500W@110Vac(LEh, 2w O|2HH E QI3 7)),
0.5w O|2H(EH™ CH7])

0~40°C 2%, 40 55 10%~ 85%,

— O o X
HS=
—— -10~60°C 2 &, & & 5%~ 95%,
288y =7 e St S

AC & AL HiEZ2[ Zg 227, dFAM 7|E

mekr Z o AFY21SO RHI S5911S0 21118 BEE S T LCL

Vivitek - DK5153Z_DUS5053Z Series 52 At

ofo
nx
08

A v1.0




5. 4

Al A %ﬁ% =5 87|t HDMI HDBaseT
(KHz) (Hz) (CIXE): (CIXIE):
NTSC - 15.734 60 - -
PAL/SECAM - 15.625 50 - -
VESA 720 x 400 315 701 o o
640 x 480 315 60 O (3D:FS,TB,SBS) | O (3D:FS,TB,SBS)
640 x 480 35 66.667 MAC13 MAC13
640 x 480 37.86 72.8 o o
640 x 480 375 75 O o
640 x 480 433 85 0O o
640 x 480 61.9 19.5 o o
800 x 600 37.9 60.3 O (3D:FS,TB,SBS) | O (3D:FS,TB,SBS)
800 x 600 46.9 75 0O o
800 x 600 481 72.2 0 o
800 x 600 537 851 0 o
800 x 600 76.3 120 O (3D:FS) O (3D:FS)
832 x 624 49722 74.546 MAC16 MAC16
1024 x 768 48.4 60 O (3D:FS,TB,SBS) | O (3D:FS,TB,SBS)
1024 x 768 56.5 701 0O o
1024 x 768 60.241 75.02 MAC19 MAC19
1024 x 768 60 75 0 o
1024 x 768 68.7 85 0O o
1024 x 768 976 120 O (3D:FS) O (3D:FS)
1152 x 870 68.68 75.06 MAC21 MAC21
1280 x 720 45 60 O (3D:FS,TB,SBS) | O (3D:FS,TB,SBS)
1280 x 720 90 120 o o
(1348& X,Dfis) 47.4 60 O (3D:FS,TB,SBS) | O (3D:FS,TB,SBS)
1280 x 768 478 59.9 O (3DFS,TB,SBS) | O (3D:FS,TB,SBS)
1280 x 800 497 59.8 O (3DFS,TB,SBS) | O (3D:FS,TB,SBS)
1280 x 800 62.8 74.9 0 o
1280 x 800 716 84.9 0O o
1280 x 800 1016 119.9 O (3D:FS) O (3D:FS)
1280 x 1024 64 60 O (3D:TB,SBS) O (3D:TB,SBS)
1280 x 1024 80 75 0O o
1280 x 1024 911 85 o o
1280 x 960 60 60 O (3D:TB,SBS) O (3D:TB,SBS)
1280 x 960 85.9 85 0O o
1400 x 1050 65.3 60 O (3D:TB,SBS) O (3D:TB,SBS)
1440 x 900 55.9 59.9 O (3D:TB,SBS) O (3D:TB,SBS)
1600 x1200 75 60 O (3D:TB) O (3D:TB)
2%?842&5? 64.67 59.88 O (3D:TB,SBS) O (3D:TB,SBS)
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AHE AN 5 14
5_)'\_%?'- =X 7|3} HDMI HDBaseT
Mz B AL 7|2t e
(KHz) (Hz) (CIXIE): (CIXIE):
VESA 1680 x1050 65.29 59.95 O (3D:TB,SBS) O (3D:TB,SBS)
1920 x 1080 67.5 60 O (3D:TB,FS,SBS) | O (3D:TB,FS,SBS)
1(90?8_‘,,",;&0? 74.038 59.95 O (3D:TB,FS,SBS) | O (3D:TB,FS,SBS)
1280 x 1024 130 ( oqjﬁ,?%i) o _
1400 x 1050 93.9 85 e -
1440 x 900 114.2 ( 04;"272.%) ® -
1600 x 1200 87.5 70 0 -
1600 x 1200 93.8 75 e -
1600 x 1200 106.3 85 ® -
1600 x 1200 152.4 ( oqjﬁ,?%i) o _
1680 x 1050 82.3 75 e -
1680 x 1050 93.9 85 ® -
1680 x 1050 133.4 ( oqjﬁ,?%i) o _
1920 x 1200 746 60 O (3D:TB,FS,SBS) -
1920 x 1200 94 75 ® -
1920 x 1200 107.2 85 0 -
3840 x 2160 53,946 23.976 O o
3840 x 2160 54 24 o o
3840 x 2160 56.25 25 0 o
3840 x 2160 67.5 30 O o
3840 x 2160 12,5 50 ® -
3840 x 2160 135 60 0 -
EDTV 480p 315 60 (3D:FS) (3D:FS)
HDTV 720p 375 50 (3D:FP,TB,SBS) (3D:FP,TB,SBS)
720p 45 60 (3D:FP,TB,FS,SBS) | (3D:FP,TB,FS SBS)
1080i 2811 50 (3D:SBS) (3D:SBS)
1080p 56.3 50 (3D:TB,SBS) (3D:TB,SBS)
1080p 67.5 60 (3D:TB,SBS) (3D:TB,SBS)
I CE=T
- Ot X3 ek gt
FS = =XH EE
TB = &ol=2d ey
SBS = AP YA
FP > Z2jel Tj2
29| N7 ol of == 1920 x 12002 LT 17 S of = 02|90 sl = HMAE Ee M0 37(7t
=T AT HE 2 BAIE £ JASLICH
SDTV\EDTV \HDTV= 2fZte| =O0|=7} 58 E 4= JUSS 20| LTt
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o
O ¥Xl= HAEE 83l FCC #78 M550 [EPE ASg CIXE ZXe o

2 s RM RO XIS A, LSS WAL 4 00 K|A oj2of ufet Hx|sta
ANBBIX OB 24 BA0| 98] 7HIZ OF| 4 USLICE 27 X|A0|A £ B S HS 0
Q8 2H92 0P| TH5 40| YO DR AFBAHE AHH|E 2HHS A 20l 278 HYULITH
F4 MYRTL YAHOZ SOISHR| 2 7h | WY EE £ AR E HH|S HEY
Asto| RE7t = 4+ YSLIC,

ZH LT

= B 222 CIX| & 7|7]= HLIC} ICES-0035 &=& Lt

Ot o

| I

ol

FCC, CE,
RoHS

O

-Tick, CCC, CECP, KC/KCC, BIS, PSB, BSMI, TGM, CB, cTUVus, ICES-003(7{L}LC}),

o7 e
2 HE2 HHSHH W7|sHK| Yo T &= U= 7|EF PR H 7|22 Zate = JASLICH AKX,
F e HE0)| mef A= e H 7|5 Al MM HEE www.eiae.org| F 0| XHAHIH S|
(EIectronlc Industries Alllance) =05 A2,
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7. RS-232E A

[ -
A A
sA Op7fHe= 2
LHO| MO HHZ AHESI0] Z2HH X E 2ot BHZ YHSALE Windows 22t0|HE EO|'E
AZEQIOE 8ol sl 2= HIO|HE 712 5= JASLIC
o= Of 7H 84 ==
XCHH|E %= 9,600 bps
HiOo|H HE 8H|E
oj 2| E| =)
FX HE 1
SE Ao s
XtE Had
o o
iE ¥y T8
IS FHO MEAE "op"0|l, I FZ2 &aE Y X HHO| S [SPIZ FEE|0 HA|Z|H, 7H2|X]
2|5 4 "CR"1} "ASCIl hex OD"Z ZL|Ct 39| Xjof HH 2.
op[SP]<%&tE HE>[SP]<AHE 2t>([CR]
op XNEHoz 2t FHEAZS AL CH
[SP] StLte| SHZ mA|GLICE
[CR] HH T= 7H2|X[ 2| 4 "CR" & "ASCIl hex OD"& HA|2L|LCE,
Ay U s P Hd™
4% X1 /9 4 22Xt =k
oA 478 el ? =8 "'= AN 40| H2 52
LtEFR L|CE.
473 = <settings> T=: 7|2 =" 50 43 20| =
AP o 4 =ME 2T |+ e P2 A EE HEE 7|2 "+ "= o
CHA 9= HZE 2 LIEHH
X2E =AY =MEHE - e Y2 CHAEE HEE 7|z - = ot
CHA Ofefl= W E S LEHS
s HE A 8= EYAs Y2 T EE £ 2 A
ol0| = o= M LY
of:
Mol = e Y= ZE2HME dtet O A|X|
EREEEE op bright ?[CR] OP BRIGHT = 50
gl 48 op bright = 100[CR] OP BRIGHT =100
HRAE HAGAHLE X[ &SHK]| 2 | op bright = 200[CR] OP BRIGHT = NA
HxREFE op abright = 100[CR] | *lllegal format#
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AE 2EAM

7. RS-232E A

s & A% | Y7||Inc|Dec|EXE |2k
Auto Source auto.src \Y 0 = Off
1=0n
HDMI Format hdmi.format V V 0 : Auto
1: RGB Limited
2 : RGB Full
3 :YUV Limited
4 : YUV Full
HDBaseT Control hdbaset \Y \Y 0 : Off
1:0n
HDBaseT Connect hdbaset.connect V 0 : Disconnect
1: Connected
3D threed Vv V 0 : DLP-Link
1:IR
3D Sync Invert threed.syncinvert |V \Y 0 = Off
1=0n
3D Format threed.format \ \Y 0 : Auto
1: Top / Bottom
2 : Frame Sequential
3 : Frame Packing
4 : Side by side
5: Off
3D Sync Out Delay threed.syncdelay |V \Y 0~ 359
Picture Mode pic.mode \Y \ O:Presentation
1:Bright
2:Game
3:Movie
4: Vivid
5: Blending
6: sRGB
7:DICOM SIM
8:User
9: 3D
10: HDR 10
Brighthess bright V vV |V |V 0 ~100
Contrast contrast Vv vV [V |V 0 ~100
HDR Control hdr.control Vv \Y 0 : Auto
1: Off
2:HDR10
HDR Mode hdr.mode \Y \Y 0:PQ-L300
1:PQ-L400
2 :PQ-L500
Dynamic Black dblack Vv \ 0 = Off
1=0n
"Projector Light projector.light \Y \Y 0 : Disable
(Light Off Timer)" 1: 1 Sec
2:2 Sec
3:3 Sec
4: 4 Sec
HSG/Red Gain hsg.r.gain \" vV [V IV 5~195
HSG/Green Gain hsg.g.gain Vv vV [V |V 5~195
HSG/Blue Gain hsg.b.gain \" vV |V |V 5~195
HSG/Cyan Gain hsg.c.gain \" vV |V IV 5~195
HSG/Magenta Gain hsg.m.gain Vv vV [V IV 5~195
HSG/Yellow Gain hsg.y.gain \" vV [V IV 5~195
HSG/Red/Saturation hsg.r.sat Vv vV [V |V 0~199
HSG/Green/Saturation hsg.g.sat \" vV |V |V 0~199
HSG/Blue/Saturation hsg.b.sat Vv vV [V IV 0~199
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AHE HHA 7. RS-232& 4!
s & A% | Y7||Inc|Dec|EXE |2k
HSG/Cyan/Saturation hsg.c.sat \" vV |V IV 0~199
HSG/Magenta/Saturation  |hsg.m.sat Vv vV [V |V 0~199
HSG/Yellow/Saturation hsg.y.sat \" vV V. |V 0~199
HSG/Red/Hue hsg.r.hue \Y vV |V IV -99 ~ 99
HSG/Green/Hue hsg.g.hue \" vV |V |V -99 ~ 99
HSG/Blue/Hue hsg.b. hue \" vV [V IV -99 ~ 99
HSG/Cyan/Hue hsg.c. hue Vv vV [V |V -99 ~ 99
HSG/Magenta/Hue hsg.m. hue \" vV [V |V -99 ~ 99
HSG/Yellow/Hue hsg.y. hue \Y vV |V IV -99 ~ 99
HSG/White/Red Gain hsg.wr.gain V vV |V |V 0~ 399
HSG/White/Green Gain hsg.wg.gain \" vV [V IV 0~ 399
HSG/White/Blue Gain hsg.wb.gain Vv vV [V |V 0~ 399
Brilliant Color bri.color \" vV |V |V 0~10
Sharpness sharp \" vV |V IV 0~31
Gamma gamma \Y \Y 0=18
1=20
2=22
3=24
4 = B&W
5 = Linear
Color Temperature color.temp Vv Vv 0 = Warm
1 = Normal
2 = Cold
Input Balance /Red Offset |red.offset Vv vV [V |V -100 ~ +100
Input Balance /Green Offset|green.offset \" vV |V |V -100 ~ +100
Input Balance /Blue Offset |blue.offset \" vV |V IV -100 ~ +100
Input Balance /Red Gain red.gain Vv vV [V |V 0 ~ 200
Input Balance /Green Gain |green.gain \" vV [V IV 0~ 200
Input Balance /Blue Gain blue.gain Vv vV [V |V 0~200
Picture Mode Reset pic.mode.reset \Y 0 = Current
1=All
Aspect Ratio aspect \Y \Y 0 = Fill
1=4:3
2=16:9
3 = LetterBox
4 = 21.91
5=16:10
6 = Auto
Digital Zoom digi.zoom.in Vv vV [V |V 0~ +10
digi.zoom.out \" vV |V |V -40~0
H Image Shift img.hshift Vv vV [V |V -192 ~ +192
V Image Shift img.vshift V vV |V |V -120 ~ +120
V Keystone v.keystone \" vV [V IV -30 ~ +30
H Keystone h.keystone V vV [V |V -30 ~ +30
4 Corner Top Left X 4corner.tlx \" vV [V |V 0~ +200
4 Corner Top Left Y 4cornet.tly \" vV |V IV 0~ +200
4 Corner Top Right X 4corner.trx V vV |V |V 0~ +200
4 Corner Top Right Y 4corner.try Vv vV [V |V 0~ +200
4 Corner Bottom Left X 4corner.blx \Y V [V |V 0~ +200
4 Corner Bottom LeftY 4corner.bly \" vV |V |V 0~ +200
4 Corner Bottom Right X 4corner.brx \" vV |V |V 0~ +200
4 Corner Bottom Right y 4corner.bry V vV |V |V 0~ +200
Mask Top mask.top \" vV [V IV 0~100
Mask Bottom mask.bottom Vv vV [V |V 0 ~100
Mask Left mask.left V vV |V |V 0 ~100
Mask Right mask.right \" vV [V IV 0~100
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Projection projection \Y Vv 0 = Front
1= Rear
2 = Ceiling
3 = Rear + Ceiling
Screen Format screen.format V V 0:16:10
1:16:9
2:4:3
3:21.9:1
Screen Position screen.shift Vv vV |V |V 16:10 : Not Available
16:9 :-60~60
4:3 :-160 ~ 160
21.9:1:-191 ~ 191
Alignment Reset align.reset V
Test Pattern test.pattern \Y \Y 0 = Grid
1= White
2 = Red
3 = Green
4 = Blue
5 = Black
6 = RGB Ramps
7 = Color Bar
8 = Setp Bar
9 = CheckBoard
10 = Horizontal Lines
11 = Vertical Lines
12 = Diagnoal Lines
13 = Horizontal Ramps
14 = Vertical Ramps
15 = Off
Direct Power On direct.poweron \Y \Y 0 : Off
1:0n
Signal Power On HDMI sighal.poweron. |V |V 0 : Off
hdmi 1:0n
Light Mode light.mode \ \ 0: Normal
1: ECO
2: Custom Light
Custom Light custom.light \" vV [V IV 25 ~100
Fan Speed fanspeed vV vV 0 = Normal
1 = High
IR Control ir.control \Y \Y 0 : Front + Rear IR On
1:Front IR On
2 :Rear IR On
3 : Front + Rear IR Off
Remote ID remote.id \Y \Y 0~7
HDMI1 EDID edid.mode.hdmil |V \Y 0 : Enhanced
1: Standard
HDMI2 EDID edid.mode.hdmi2 |V \Y 0 : Enhanced
1: Standard
HDBaseT EDID edid.mode.hdbt |V \ 0 : Enhanced
1: Standard
NetWork Status net.status \Y 0 : Disconnect
1: Connected
NetWork / DHCP net.dhcp \Y \Y 0 = Off
1=0n
NetWork / IP Address net.ipaddr Vv \Y <string>
NetWork / Subnet net.subnet \" \Y <string>
NetWork / Gateway net.gateway \Y Vv <string>
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Is

by
1o

o

Inc

Dec

EXE

ZF
HA

NetWork / DNS

net.dns

<string>

NetWork Apply

net.apply

0 : Cancel
1:0K

Standby Power

standby.power

< <<|nmx

0: Normal

1: ECO

2: On By Lan

3: On By HDBaseT

No Signal Power Off

nosignal.poweroff

0~36

Sleep Timer

sleep.timer

0~120

Volume

volume

0~10

Constant Brightness

laser.cbc.enable

0: Off
1:0n

Blank Screen Color

blankscreen.color

< <K KK

0 = Logo
1 = Black
2 = Red
3 = Green
4 = Blue
5 = White

Logo

logo

0 = Std.
1 = Black
2 = Blue

Message

message

: Off
:On

MENU Position

menu.position

: Center
:Up

: Down
. Left

: Right

MENU Timer

menu.timer

: Off

: 20 sec.
1 40 sec.
1 60 sec.

MENU Translucent

menu.trans

: Off
1 50%
100%

Keypad Lock

keypad.lock

: Off
:0On

Security Lock

security.lock

: Up
:Down
: Left

: Right

Security Unlock

security.unlock

:Up

: Down
. Left

: Right

AOWON-_2PRRON_,PON_,OWN—_L,OPPWN—_O—O
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7Is i3E A |¥7|Inc|Dec |EXE|Z}
Language lang vV vV 0 = English
1 = French
2 = German
3 = Spanish
4 = Portugues
5 = Simplified Chinese
6 = Traditional Chinese
7 = Italian
8 = Norwegian
9 = Swedish
10 = Dutch
11 = Russian
12 = Polish
13 = Finnish
14 = Greek
15 = Korean
16 = Hungarian
17 = Czech
18 = Turkish
19 = Japanese
20 = Danish
21 =Thai
Reset All reset.all \
Source Info source.info \Y <string>
Light Hours 1 light1.hours \Y <string>
Software Version sw.ver Vv <string>
Serial Number ser.no \Y <string>
Auto Image auto.img V
Light 1 Status lightl.stat \Y 0 = Off
1=0n
Model model \Y <string>
Pixel Clock pixel.clock V <string>
H Refresh Rate h.refresh \Y <string>
V Refresh Rate v.refresh \Y <string>
Blank blank V V 0 = Off
1=0n
Power On power.on Vv
Power Off power.off V
Projector Status status Vv 0 : Reset
1: Standby
2 : Active
3 : Cooling
4 : Warmup
5 : Powerup
6 : Failure
Mute mute \Y \ 0 : Off
1:0n
Freeze freeze Vv V 0 : Off
1:0n
Internal Speaker speaker \Y \Y 0 : Off
1:0n
Input Select input.sel vV VvV 6: HDMI1
9: HDMI 2

15: HDBaseT (Option)
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Vivitek A{H| A 81 24 X|J
Zandsteen 15

2132 MZ Hoofddorp

The Netherlands

Tel: Monday - Friday 09:00 - 18:00
English (UK): 0333 0031993
Germany: 02317266 9190

France: 018 514 8582

Russian: +7 (495) 276-22-11
International: +31 (0) 20 7219318
Emai: support@vivitek.eu

URL: http://www.vivitek.eu/support/contact-support

so|
Vivitek A{H| 2 Al E

15700 Don Julian Road, Suite B
City of Industry, CA. 91745

US.A

Tel: 855-885-2378 (Toll-Free)
Email: T.services1@vivitekcorp.com
URL: www.vivitekusa.com

OfAlo} & it

Vivitek A{H| 2 I

16 Tungyuan Rd., Chungli Industrial Zone,
Taoyuan City 320023, Taiwan

Tel: 886-3-4526107, ext. 8213 (Direct)
Tel: 0800-042-100 (Toll-Free)

Email: wendy.cheng@deltaww.com

URL: www.vivitek.com.tw

HF[E/China

VivitekZpR=()
LBmERFTXEERE167551E1RE, 7-8E
HREwAS: 201209

400 M4 400 888 3526

NEJEETE: 021-58360088

ZARBRAE: service@vivitek.com.cn

B Mg www.vivitek.com.cn

ofo
nx
0F
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